
UCSC SUMMER SESSION 2024 DATES & DEADLINES

Enroll by June 1 for priority Financial Aid consideration. If enrolled after June 1, the disbursement dates will vary. See their website for details.

Deadline Session 1 Session 2 8-Week Session 10-Week Session

Session Dates June 24 – July 26 July 29 – August 30 June 24 – Aug 16 June 24 – August 30

Add/Swap Thursday, June 27 Thursday, August 1 Thursday, June 27 Thursday, July 4

Drop
(tuition reversed)

Monday, July 1 Monday, August 5 Monday, July 8 Monday, July 8

Request “W” Grade
(no tuition reversed)

Sunday, July 14 Sunday, August 18 Sunday, July 28 Sunday, July 28

Change Grade
Option Sunday, July 21 Sunday, August 25 Sunday, August 11 Sunday, August 25

Grades Due Thursday, August 1 Thursday, September 5 Thursday, August 22 Thursday, September 5

Fees Posted Found in Student Portal (my.ucsc.edu)

Billing
Statements

You can start paying after
charges post to your

account.

(1st) Billed May 23 – Due June 18
(2nd) Billed June 20 – Due July 23

(3rd) Billed July 25 – Due August 12 (final due date)

University administration is closed on July 4 in observance of the Independence Day holiday (no classes). Independent and Field Studies follow the
timeline of the hosting department.

Phone: 831-459-5373 summer.ucsc.edu E-mail: summer@ucsc.edu
Updated: 9/14/23

https://financialaid.ucsc.edu/cost-to-attend/summer-students/index.html
http://www.my.ucsc.edu
mailto:summer@ucsc.edu

